
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000818-2023 

Tender

Multi Provider Framework Agreement for Care, Support
and Enablement Services 2023

Nottinghamshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000818
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038808  
Published 11 January 2023, 1:36pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

9 March 2023, 11:40am

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mrs Jennifer Rosenbaum

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000818-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000818-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006875-2023


Page 2 to 6

jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159772830

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

mailto:jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Multi Provider Framework Agreement for Care, Support and Enablement Services 2023

Reference number

DN626938

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council (the ‘Council’) wish to continue to appoint Providers to
their Multi Provider ‘Framework Agreement’ to deliver Care, Support and Enablement
(CSE) services across Nottinghamshire County. From time to time the Framework
Agreement may also be used to commission CSE services outside of Nottinghamshire
County boundaries.

For background, the Council first issued an invitation to tender (ITT) for this opportunity in
November 2022. The objective of the initial procurement exercise was to establish:

· A pool of Providers to deliver CSE services within Supported Living settings (lot 1), and;

· A pool of Providers to deliver CSE Outreach services (lot 2), as well as;

· A number of ‘ranked lists’ split by geographical area under those categories

Applications to become a party to lot 1 and/or lot 2 of the Framework Agreement are
welcomed on an ongoing basis for the term of the Framework Agreement and will be
evaluated on a six monthly basis as described in more detail in the tender documentation.
However, the ranked lists (lots 1a-g and 2a-g, tendered as part of the initial procurement
exercise) are not currently open for bidding. Any future opportunities to bid for the ranked
lists will be the subject of a mini competition which will only be open to suitably qualified
Providers under lot 1 or lot 2 of the Framework Agreement.



Page 4 to 6

This opportunity is relevant to Providers who are interested in lot 1 and/or lot 2 and who
have not previously bid for lot 1 and/or lot 2 or, were unsuccessful in their previous bid(s).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CSE for Supported Living - pool of Providers

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A pool of Providers to deliver Care, Support and Enablement services within Supported
Living settings.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CSE Outreach services – pool of Providers

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 6

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A pool of Providers to deliver Care, Support and Enablement on an Outreach basis.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

This procurement is being conducted in accordance with the Light Touch regime of
Regulations 74-77 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-033358

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

/Notice/033358-2022


Page 6 to 6

30 September 2026

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

9 March 2023

Local time

11:40am

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006875-2023
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2026-02-24T02:47:38+0000
	TCPDF




